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7.1 : Institutional Values and Social Responsibilities 

 

7.1.1 Measures initiated by the Institution for the promotion of gender equity during the year 
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A. GENDER EQUITY  

1. List of Faculty  Members 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Name Email Gender Designation Date of joining institution

Dinesh Ramkrishna Chaple d.chaple@pjlcp.edu.in Male Professor and Principal 15-04-2004

Alpana Jagdish Asnani a.asnani@pjlcp.edu.in Female Professor 01-12-1998

Kanchan Prasad Upadhye k.upadhye@pjlcp.edu.in Female Professor 17-08-1998
Shilpa Abhijeet Deshpande s.deshpande@pjlcp.edu.in Female Professor 01-08-2015

Vijay D Gulkari v.gulkari@pjlcp.edu.in Male  Professor 01-07-2010
Dinesh Prakashrao Kawade d.kawade@pjlcp.edu.in Male Associate Professor 05-07-2006

Suparna Sacchit Bakhle s.bakhle@pjlcp.edu.in Female Associate Professor 21-06-2000

Rahul Harishchandra Kasliwal r.kasliwal@pjlcp.edu.in Male Associate Professor 01-07-2009

Gouri Rohit.Dixit g.dixit@pjlcp.edu.in Female Associate Professor 05-05-2004

Shailju Gulshan Gurunani s.gurunani@pjlcp.edu.in Female Assistant Professor 01-09-2007

Yogesh Namdeorao Gholse y.gholse@pjlcp.edu.in Male Assistant Professor 01-07-2010

Anup Rameshrao Thakre a.thakre@pjlcp.edu.in Male Assistant Professor 25-11-2013

Sapan Kamleshkumar Shah s.shah@pjlcp.edu.in Male Assistant Professor 22-09-2014

Prashant Nandkumar Amale p.amale@pjlcp.edu.in Male Assistant Professor 01.09.2016
Sonal Pawan Motghare s.motghare@pjlcp.edu.in Female Assistant Professor 27-01-2017

Datta Madhavrao Avhad d.avhad@pjlcp.edu.in Male Assistant Professor 01.09.2021

Varsha Madan Barethiya v.barethiya@pjlcp.edu.in Female Assistant professor 27-12-2021

Shweta Atul Rathod s.rathod@pjlcp.edu.in Female Assistant Professor 25-01-2022

Pratik Deepak Dhokne p.dhokne@pjlcp.edu.in Male Assistant professor 01-10-2022

Abhinav Ganeshsingh Bais a.bais@pjlcp.edu.in Male Assistant professor 11-10-2022

Sneha Sachin Tidke s.daf@pjlcp.edu.in Female assistant professor 17-11-2022

Ragini Anil Dani r.dani@pjlcp.edu.in Female Assistant Professor 13-02-2023

Roshani Prabhakar Sautkar r.sautkar@pjlcp.edu.in Female Assistant Professor 13-02-2023

Kalpana Charandas Tirpude k.tirpude@pjlcp.edu.in Female Assistant Professor 20-02-2023

Shivani Prabhakar Wadichar s.wadichar@pjlcp.edu.in Female Assistant Professor 17-02-2023

Neha O Mankar n.mankar@pjlcp.edu.in Female Assistant Professor 20-03-2023

Mahendra Rokde mahendrarokade@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 05-11-2012

sudarshan Dange sudarshanpharma1@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 11-02-2015

 Number of full time teachers during the year (2022-23)
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2. Academic Committee 2022-23 
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3. Women’s Day Celebration  
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4 Street Play on Beti Bachao Beti Padhao by NSS Unit   

 

Rally 
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5. Breast Cancer Awareness Programme 
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6. Child Trafficking Seminar 
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7. Guest lecture on Protection against sexual harassment at work place and gender based 

discrimination 
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8. Hackathon 
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9. Girls Students and Faculty Actively Participates In Sports 
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10.Various Committees For Women Safety 
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10.1Antiragging Committee  
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B) FACILITIES AND PROVISIONS FOR SAFETY AND WELL-BEING OF WOMEN 
 

1. CCTV 
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2.Girls Common Room 
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                                 3.Vending Machine For Sanitary Napkin 

  

 
 

                                                         4.Security Guard 
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5.Gymkhana For Female Students   
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6. Identity Cards For Students 

                

7. Educational Visit Accompanied With Female Staff 
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8. Guardian Teacher Meeting 
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9. Maternity Leave  Provision 
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